EU 2023 Agenda  Digitalisation

Proposed Appropriation of Profits

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

In accordance with and for the purposes of Article 25 of the Company’s 
Articles of Association, the Board of Directors proposes that the net 
result for 2024 of €623,729 (six hundred and twenty-three thousand, 
seven hundred and twenty-nine euros) be appropriated as follows:

To Legal Reserve............................................................................................................................ €62,373

To Distribution of Dividends.........................................................................................€450,000

[...]

pany’s equity through supplementary payments.

These payments resulted from the conversion of all remaining 
loans (excluding interest) of the same amount granted by the 
shareholders to the Company under the loan agreements con-
cluded in December 2015, totalling €525,835 (five hundred and 
twenty-five thousand eight hundred and thirty-five euros).

18	Legal reserves and other reserves
“Legal reserves” and “Other reserves” recognised the following changes during the periods ending 31 December 2024 and 31 De-
cember 2023:

In accordance with the legislation in force, at least 10 % of the net profit for the year must be used to increase the legal reserve until